EP.MERSEN.COMMV 12
M
V
© 2018 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this datasheet.
Mersen fuses for the protection of transformers and distribution lines
deliver overload and short circuit protection. These current-limiting
fuses will melt at current that can be as low as 1.7 times the fuse

•	 100E or less – must melt in 300 seconds (5 mins.) at 200 to 240% of E (ampere) rating.
•	 Over 100E – must melt in 600 seconds (10 mins.) at 220 to 264% of E (ampere) rating.
•	 Example: A 100E fuse must melt in 300 seconds with an applied current of 200 to 240 amperes.
5 . 0 KV  /  5 . 5 KV  B O LT- I N  F U S E S :
5.0kV E-Rated Amp-Trap Bolt-In Series
Suitable for use indoors or in an enclosure only
5.5kV E-Rated Amp-Trap Bolt-In Series – UL Listed
Suitable for use indoors or in an enclosure only
Catalog No. Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating Max
Voltage
Max IR
RMS Sym Figure
A050B4D0R0-1200E 1200E 4 Yes 5.0kV 59kA E
Catalog Number Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating Max
Voltage
Max IR
RMS Sym Figure
A055B1DAR0-10E 10E
1 Yes 5.5kV 63kA A
A055B1DAR0-15E 15E
A055B1DAR0-20E 20E
A055B1DAR0-25E 25E
A055B1DAR0-30E 30E
A055B1DAR0-40E 40E
A055B1DAR0-50E 50E
A055B1DAR0-65E 65E
A055B1DAR0-80E 80E
A055B1DAR0-100E 100E
A055B1DAR0-125E 125E
A055B1DAR0-150E 150E
A055B1DAR0-175E 175E
A055B1DAR0-200E 200E
A055B2DAR0-250E 250E
2 Yes 5.5kV 63kA B
A055B2DAR0-300E 300E
A055B2DAR0-350E 350E
A055B2DAR0-400E 400E
A055B2DAR0-450E 450E
A055B2D0R0-450E 450E
2 Yes 5.5kV 63kA CA055B2D0R0-500E 500E
A055B2D0R0-600E 600E
A055B3D0R0-750E 750E
3 Yes 5.5kV 63kA D
A055B3D0R0-900E 900E
Figure A
Figure B
Figure E
TRANSFORMER PROTECTION
Amp-Trap® and 9F62 Bolt-In Series
EP.MERSEN.COMMV 14
MEDIUM VOLTAGE
FUSES
M
V
TRANSFORMER PROTECTION
Amp-Trap® and 9F62 Bolt-In Series
5.5kV General Purpose fuses – 9F62 Series, EJO-1 – UL Listed
Suitable for use indoors or outdoors
Catalog No. Amp Rating No. of Barrels Indicating Max Voltage Max IR
RMS Sym Figure Fuse Support Indoor
(EK-1)
Fuse Support Outdoor
(EK0-1)
9F62KCB500 500A
4 Yes 5.5 kV 50kA F 9F61AKB001 9F61CKF009
9F62KCB600 600A
9F62KCB700 700A
9F62KCB800 800A
9F62KCB900 900A
Figure C Figure D
Figure F